and study in India will be geared as far as practicable, to the scholastic needs of the country. And, the fruits of research and study by selected Canadian scholars in India will be made available to Indian scholars. For this purpose, the Institute will present to the Government of India a copy of every thesis or research study prepared by the research scholars and fellows of the Institute.

The Institute has been incorporated in Ottawa under the Canadian Corporations Act and has its head office at McGill University, Montreal. It may establish, with the approval of the Government of India or Government of Canada one or more branch offices in India or Canada respectively. Membership will be open to all Canadian universities and colleges in accordance with the Constitution of the Institute. The property and affairs of the corporation shall be managed by a board of three to nine Directors. The Indian High Commission in Canada may appoint one Director who may attend and vote at all board meetings and at all general meetings of the corporation and receive notice thereof.

There will be two advisory councils, one in India and the other in Canada. The Indian advisory council will consist of a representative of the Canadian High Commission in India and four to eight Indian citizens nominated by the Indian Ministry of Education. The Chairman of the council will be an Indian. The Canadian advisory council will consist of one representative of the Indian High Commission in Canada and five to nine Canadian citizens.

The functions of the two advisory councils will be generally to advise the board on all matters affecting the administration of the Institute in India and Canada respectively. The Indian council will, in addition, advise on suitable areas of research in Indian studies.

The Indian costs of the Institute will be met out of the fund of